STATE OF ARKANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE ADMINISTRATION OFFICE OF INTERGOVERNMENTAL SERVICES

State Clearinghouse

Post Office Box 8031
Little Rock, Arkansas 72203
Phone (501) 682-1074 Fax (501) 682-5206
DFA Web Site—http://www.state.ar.us/dfa/

MEMORANDUM

(Name) (Address)		(City)	(State)	(ZIP Code)
(Name)				
Identifier Nun	ıber	Appli	cant	
Environmental Notification and comments, show period. Under comments	d Review System, anyone wuld there be any, along with	Notice) in the sp who makes a rec the application	ace provided below. In a quest to review an applicate to the State Clearingho	accordance with the Project
application's coapply for funds	ntains an assigned identification on the transfer of the abbre and is not a complete applial a complete application will	viation (NOI) in cation. In most	n parenthesis indicates a cases, the (NOI) will on	"Notification of Intent" to ly be the 424 cover sheet
	sting reflects applications the available for review and o			ouse during the period
DATE:	JANUARY 8, 2025			
SUBJECT:	REQUEST TO REVIEW	APPLICATIO	N	
	STATE CLEARINGHOU	JSE		
FROM:				

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

PROJECT NOTIFICATION REVIEW SYSTEM

STATE OF ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE ADMINISTRATION OFFICE OF INTERGOVERNMENTAL SERVICES P.O. BOX 8031 LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72203

PROJECT ACTIVITY REPORT JANUARY 8, 2025

The State Clearinghouse, Single Point of Contact is in receipt of the Projects listed below for Federal Aid pursuant to the State of Arkansas Project Notification and Review System during the week of December 30, 2024 through January 03, 2025.

AR 250102-001 City of Eureka Springs

Description: Travel & training for Historic District Commissioners

Cost: \$4,069

Funding Agency: National Park Service
Impact: Eureka Springs, Arkansas

Contact Person: Cassie Dishman

AR 250102-002 Riverview Hope Campas

Description: Applying for operating funds to manage utilities, maintenance, and other items at our emergency

shelter.

Cost: \$350,000

Funding Agency: U.S. Department of Housing & Urban Development

Impact: Fort Smith, Arkansas

Contact Person: Chris J. Joannides (479) 668-4764

AR 250103-003 City of Little Rock

Description: Little Rock Emergency Solutions Grant Program

Cost: \$313,100

Funding Agency: U.S. Department of Housing & Urban Development

Impact: Little Rock, Arkansas

Contact Person: Frank Scott Jr. (501) 371-4744